Express Mail Label No. EM365156583US					Date: November 24, 1998					
MRD 11.24	291								78725RLO	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	R					RSHFFT		•	MENT OF COMMERCE	
MODIFIED 2-15-93			<b>PATE</b>	ENTS	ONLY	12	-07-1	998	4 4 e	
Tab setting s ® ® ® ▼		· ·	<u> </u>						9874	
1. Name of conveying party(ic						<b>                                    </b>			198	
Assignor # 1: Dale F Assignor # 2: Loretta						10	09160	069	526 09/	
Assignor # 2: Lorena	LE. A.	nen							je:5 0	
2. Name and address of receiv	ing pa	arty(ies):			<del></del>					
		-								
Name: Eastman Kodak Con	mpany	<u> </u>	City:	Roci	nester	Stat	e: NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignm	ent		Other:					
Assignment Execution Da	te:									
Assignor # 1: 17 Nov		er 1998								
Assignor # 2: 17 Nov	embe	r 1998								
				4 1:	NI T	B 4 : 1		HACA		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned <b>Q9/198744</b> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution										
date of the Assignment, unless stated a	-	-	opiication, t	ne execu	ion date of the	application is the	same as the	execution		
5. Name and address of party			ondence	concer	ning docum	ent should be r	nailed:			
		om corresp			-					
Name: Thomas H. C.	lose		Ad	dress:	Eastm	an Kodak Con	npany, Pat	ent Legal Sta	aff [	
City: Rochester				State:	NY	Zi	p:12	4650-2201		
6. The total number of applica	tions	and patent	s involve	d is one	(1) unless	stated as follow	vs:			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$	Eı	nclosed	X	Authorized to	be charge	ed to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	Depos	it account	number:	05-02	<u>25</u>					
			DO 1	NOT US	E THIS SPACE	3			UNF.	
									FOO	
9. Statement and signature.										
To the best of my knowled	ge and	d belief, the	e foregoii	re infor	mation is tr	ue and correct	and any a	attached.com	v is a true copy	
of the original document.	, c		- Jon <b>-</b> Gon	<b>`</b>	***************************************		carre arry a	onewoop.		
			, (	<b>\</b>	411. 2	X				
Joyce M. VanD				yery	y 111-la	Wein		Noven	nber 24, 1998	
Name of Person Sig	gning		1	0 '	Sign	ature		İ	Date	
						Total	mher of no ==	s including cov	er sheet: 2	
		<del></del>	<del></del>				moer or page	s mending cov	er sneet	

PATENT 40.00 CH CHES. 04198.746
PASSES 04199.746
PASSES 04199.746
PASSES 04198.746
PASSES 04198.746

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## INSERTABLE CARTRIDGE FOR DIGITAL CAMERA WITH INK JET PRINTER

which is [check one]				
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:			
a provisional application for patent by :				
an international application for patent by:				
Assignor #1: Dale F. McIntyre	Date M. G. Jun (21 17, 1915)			
Assignor # 1: Date 1: Methtyre  Assignor # 2: Loretta E. Allen	Date 11-17-98			
and [check one] X about to be filed alin the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalism any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these abe filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its doof-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eexhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title hts granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outcastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, a relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance agranted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in an Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be need with the laws of the State of New York, USA.			
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Dale F. McIntyre  Date: 11 tilenflett 1, 1998  Witnessed: 4th Mulan-				
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than			
Doitt & aller)	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650			
Loretta E. Allen				
Date: //- 17 - 98				
Witnessed: Witnessed: Wardan				

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0430

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998**